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CHARLES V, FOUION
NOTARY PUBLIC
JANUARY 3rd, - MARCH 3lst, 1842

ACTS 1 - 127 1INC.
ol S o2 o ok o 5 3 oK oK o Ko o KoK oK KoK o o o

Fr, & Eng. Compe LCo

ch.
Te

RC
GSe



Anselne,

Alecindor,

Arnaud,

Aubry,

August,

Auguste,

Azereto,

Barkley,

Barkley,

Benjamin,

Bierre,

Boudar,

Bringier,

Bringier,

Brule,

Cabouret,

Cabouret,

Cabouret,

A

J. B,

40 Framcois M. Coiron et als

Sale of Slave

Joa.

from Yarguerite Guillaume

Mortgage

JOS.
to Mrs. F. M. Bienvenu
Division of Property

wid, Fort,
from Yorick Noel
Sale of Land

Francois
Revocation of Testament

Family lieeting
J. Baptist

to Leon Costowich
Release of lMortgage

jo

James
from William Barkley
Sale ¢of Lang

wWilliam
to Jemes Barkley
Sale of Land

Antoine
to Bonne Lector
Sale of Slave

Francois
to James Curley
Sale of Land

Thomas
to Michel D, Bringier
Salse of Slave

Michel D.
to Philippe vidicchi
Sale of Land

Louis
to iliichel D. Bringier
Mortgage

Raymond
from Francois Cervalon
Sale of Land & Slave

£

Gaspar

to Francois Louis Reauvais

Proeuration

Gaspard
Testament

Gaspard

from Jacques Tinchant
Sale of Property

February 8th, 1842

January 31lst, 1842

March 12th, 1842

January 28th, 1842

Varch 24th, 1842

February 5th, 1842

February 1l2th, 1842

January 29th, 1842

January 29th, 1842

January 19th, 1842

January 31st, 1842

arch 1lth, 1842

February lst, 1B42

February 1l6th, 1842

Varch 1lth, 1842

February Z4th, 1842

January 2lst, 1842

Tanuary 19th, 1842

Acts

51

40

100

35

117

50

59

37

37

i8

38

95

41

65

37

73

20



Caffin,
Castanedo,
Castanedo, .

Chaudoir,

Cheval,
Cheval,
Cristophe,
Christophe,
Costowich,
Crevon{

* Curley,

Dalcour,
Dalcour,
Dalcour,
D'ambrogio,
D'ambrogio,
Dantzer,

de Beaumont,

C (Continued)

Eliza
to Adolphe Pluche
Sale of Slave

Marthe,
to Ciovanni Polessi
Sale of Slave

larble
from Philipp Vidichi
Sale of Land

Pierre .
Deposit of Registration

Nidow P.
to Slaves
Mmancipation

Paul
to Auguste Ferrand

lortgace

Gabriel
to Mr. Philippe Vidichi
Sale of land

Gabriel
from Philippe Vidichi
Sale of Land

Leon
to Jos. Sauvinet
Jlortgage

Tdouard
from J. M. Caillaux Dupin
Sale of Land

James
from Franccois Bierre
Sale of Land

=)

Pierre
to Jos. Sauvinet
Mortgage

Lazare D & Rulalie
to Mr. Joseph Sauvinet
Mortgage

Pierre

from Charles Finta Boulaire

Sale of Land

Jos.
to Adolph Ducas
Sale of Slave

Jos,
to Adolphe Ducas
Cancellation of Sale

Nicolas
to Pierre Vezien
Mortgage

Louis Frigant
to Henry Leaumont
Mortgage

February l2th, 1842

viarch 22nd, 1842

¥arch 22nd, 1842

March 14th, 1842

¥arch 8th, 1842

January 22nd, 1842

I'arch 1lth, 1842

February 2nd, 1842

February 12th, 1842

January 6th, 1842

Januvary 3lst, 1842

March 18th, 1842

‘March 24th, 1842

January 27th, 1842
Mgrch 8th, 1842
Mareh 14th, 1842
January 4th, 1842

January 31st, 1842

111

112

101

89

23

94

60

38

107

116

33

90

102

39



Debraux,

Pomere,

Dtambrogio,

Dupart,

Dupesaux,

Dupeux,

Dupeux,

Dupin,

Bmmerling,

Ferrand,

Ferrand,

Ferrand,

Ferrend,

Fitzwilliam,

Flotte,

Fonbene,

Fouche,

¥wid. Simon
by Ch. A. Fessaard
Sale of Land & Slave

Francois
to Wid. J. P. Lambert
Sale of Property

Jos, Sucec, On
to Charles Fieska
Sele cf Slave

l'arcelle
to Franeois Bosson
Release of Mortgage

Pierre Syn. of Cred.
to Nicola Gurlie
Release of lortgage

Pierre
to Mr. Nicholas Gurlie
Release of llortgage

Pieri'e et als
to Parish Court
Bond

Jean li. Caillaux

to Edouard Crevon
Sale of Land

Louis Syn. of

to Succ, of Jos, Dtambrogio

Release of Yortgage

Adelsaide
1o Erasme ILegoaster
Dation en Payment

Adelaide
to Erasme Legoaster
Dation en Payment

Adelaide
to Louis Sejour
Detion en Payment

Auguste
from Paul Cheval
Liortgage

Thomas
¢ Jos. Sauvinet
Sale of Property

Alfred & Flina
%o Probate Court
Spl. Mortgage

Ely,
to F. Jartoux
Mortgage

Nelson Synd. of

to J. Jacques Montfort
Sale of Land

D

I

|

(Continued)

February 4th, 1842

January 24th, 1842

March 22nd, 1842

January 25th, 1842

March 30th, 1842

Mareh 22nd, 1842

February 9th, 1842

January 6th, 1842

March 7th, 1842

Fehfuary Sth, 1842

February 25th, 1842

February 3rd, 1842

Jenuary 22nd, 1842

March 15th, 1842

March 4th, 1842

March 2nd, 1842

March 29th, 1842

Acts

47

29

113

31

124

114

25

88

49

48

43

103

86

84

123



Freeman,

Fraret,

Garnier,

Gregoire,

Goudchaux,

Gregoire,

Gregoire,

Guesnard,

Guex,

Guillaume,

Guillaume,

Guinault,

Hanl ey,

Hatcher,

Henry,

Henry,

Huard,

Huard, -

z

Checphilus
to Alonzo D. Alexander

Sale of Slave

James P.

tc Miss Eleonore V. Rochelle

Sale of Slave

 [=]

Lubin
to Charles Gerard
Release of Mortgage

Pierre J.
Release of lortgage

Ernest
Deposit of Registration

JOB.
to Alexandre Marionneau
Sale of land

Pierre J.
tc Vincent Drodelot
Sale of Slave

Charles
to Mr. Therence Carriere
Sale of Slave

David Francois
to Jos. Sauvinet
Mortgage

liarguerite
to Jos. Alcindor
Mortgage

Wid' J‘.
to Albin Soulie
Release of llortgage

St. Croix C.
from Paul Lietand
Mortgage

j

John
Inventory

Charles
fo Francois Snaer
Sale of Slave

Et ienne LI.
to Ir. Joseph Sauvinet
Mortgage

Francois

to Charles P, Plaideur
Sale of Lang

Je S.
t0 Petear Jauas
Redemption

Je. S,
to Peter James

Sale & Retrocession

(Cont inued)

January 3rd, 1842

March 9th, 1842

January 15th, 1842

January 20th, 1842

Tanuary 13th, 1842

February 3rd, 1842

January 28nd, 1842

March 17th, 1842

February 17th, 1842

January 31st, 1842

January 28th, 1842

lijareh 2Z6th, 1842

Jamuary 13th, 1842

February 10th, 1842

March 22nd, 1842

February 18th, 1842

March 12th, 1842

March 12th, 1842

Acts

91

11

19

44

24

104

67

40

36

120

86

115

71

98

99



James,
Jartoux,

Jeronme,

Key,

Lacroix,
Lambert,
Lambetts,
Lamothe,
Lamothe,
Larcheveque,
’Latapie,
Leaumont,
Leblanc,

Lefebvre,

LeRoux,

Lieutarad

Tipeoin

i

Jeq

P. Edward
to A. Elise Huard His Wife

Donat ion

Fe
from Ely Fonbene
Mortgage

Succ., of
from Francois Lacroix

Mortgage
X

Philip B. & H. Johnson
40 fambeth Thompaon & Co.
Mortgage

e

Francois
to Jerome Succ.
?ortgage

wid. J. B.
from Francois Domerc
Sale of Property

Thompson & Co,

from Philip B. Key & H. Johnson

Mortgage

Jean B.
to J. Lamothe
Mortgage

H. B.
to Jean Famothe
Declaration

Wid. Jacques
to Slave
Enancipation

Severin
t0 Bernard Soulie
Mortgage

Henry
from L., Frigant de Beaumont
Mortgage

Eugene
to Laurent Felix Colomb
Sale of Slave

Mra. Jacques
Teatament

Ruralice
to Richard Charles
Sale of Slave

Paul

to St, Croix Casimir Guinault

Morteage

March 26th, 1842
March 2nd, 1842

March Sth, 1842

February 1l2th, 1B4Z2

March 5th, 1842
January 24th, 1842
February 12th, 1842
February 23rd, 1842
February 26th, 1842
February 9th, 1842
March 1st, 18;12
January 3lst, 1882

February 14th, 1842

February 17th, 1842
January 24th, 1842

Larch 26th, 1842

Acts

121

84

87

61

87

29

61

72

78

54

81

39

63

70

30

120



Lincoln,

Lisbony,

Lisbony,

Lisbony,

loze,

Macias,

Xains,

Marigny,

Marionneau,

Martin,

Mathieu,

MeDonough,

Meek,

Menard,

Metge,

Michot,

Minturn,

Mongfort,

L (Continued)
dohn F,
to Mr, Henry Briman
Sale of Restaurant

Jos,
to Ely Fonbene
Partila Release of lortgage

Joseph
to Jean Segassie & Palanne

Release

Joseph
to wid. Sante Domingo

Release

Antoine et als
to Plerre J. Gregoire Syn. of Cred.

Bond
M

Perique

from Jacque Tinchant
Sale of Property
Plerre

to Jos Sauvinet
Transfer of Credits

Prosper Widow
to Louis 3, Amand
Release

Alex
from Joseph Gregeire
Sale of Land

Bonaventure
to Guatave Saucier
Mortgage

Ursule
to Denis Prieur
Procuration

John
from Theodore Seghers
Sale of Land

George W,
to Michel D, Bringier
Sale of Slave

Jean & Charles
to Frederic Acher
Sale of Slave

Jean
to Francois Goursae
Sale of Slave

Yictor A,
to Francois Prados
Partial Acquittance

John _
to Nobert Soulie
Sale of Property

J. Jacques
from Nelson Fouche
Sale of Land

March 18th, 1842

Mareh 2nd, 1842

January 27th, 1842

J enuary 7th, 1842

February 3rd, 1842

Jnauary 15th, 1842

March 3lst, 1842

February 8th, 1842

F ebruary 3rd, 1842

March 30th, 1842

February 25th, 1842

January22nd, 1842

F ebruary l2th, 1842

Janaury 19th, 1842

February 24th, 1842

Mareh 19th, 1842

Jenuary 24th, 1842

March 29th, 1842

R

Acts

105

85

34

45

1z

127

52

44

126

76

22

57

15

74

108

28

123



Montamet,
Morin,
’Mulrard,
Noel,

Noel,

Percy,
Peyrou,

Picou, .

Pinta,
Plaideur,
Poulard,
"Poulard,

Poularaq,

Prados,
Prieur,

Princiani,

Probate

M (Continued)

Gabriel
from Jos. Prados
Sale of Land

Merant ine
to Antoinette Dezoubry
Sale of Slave

William
to Basil Russel
Sale of Land

N
Yorieck
to Wid. St. Fort Aubry
Sale of Land

Eliza
to Pierre P. Letermelier

Sale of Store

e

o

Henriette
to Pierre Palangue
Mortgage

Silvain
and L. Amedee Barjac
Ratification

Theodule
Inventory

Charles Boilaire
tooPierre Dalcour
Sale of Land

Charles P,
from Francois Henry
Sale of Land

Widow Franccis
te Community of Property
Renonciation

Widow Francois
to The Community Property

Rencnciation

Francois
Inventory

JO 8.
t0 Gabriel Montanet
Sale of Land

Denis
to Jean Arnoux
Sub. of Procuration

Anselme
Family leeting

Court

from Alfred & Elina Flotte
Spl. Mortgage

March 2nd, 1842
February 25th, 1842
February 28th, 1842
January 28th, 1842

Tenuary £2nd, 1842

March 26th, 1842

January 18th, 1842

February 28th, 1842
January 27th, 1842
February 18th, 1842
Mareh 26th, 1842

l‘arch 18th, 1842

March 1lst, 1842
March 2nd, 1842

February 26th, 1842

January 15th, 1842

March 4th, 1842

Acts

75

79

35

25

118

14

80

41

119

106

82

77

13

86



Ramis,

Relf,

Remy,

Roselius,

Roux,

Rushton,

Russel,

Saucier,

Saucier,

Sauvinet,

Sauvinet,

Seuvinet,

Sauvinet,

Sauvinet,

Sauvinet,

Sauvinet,

Sauvinet,

o

Estephanie
t0 John Mathews
Lease

Samuel S,
to Jean B. Quinones
Release

Antoine
Meeting of Creditors

Christian
to Euphrasie Soulie Heirs

Sale of Land

Leopold
Family Meeting

Dr. Will iam
t0 The Insurance of of lLa.
Sale of Slave

Basil
from W. l'ulford
Sale of Land

1]

Louise et als
to Wid. Bonaventdre Martin
Acquittance

GCistave
from Bonaventure Martin
Mortgage

Jo g,
from Thomas Fitzwilliam
Sale of Property

Jos,
from Leon Costowich
Mortgage

Jos.
to Wid. Thomas Caldwell
Partial Acquittance

Jos,
from Pierre Dalcour
Mortgage

Joseph
from Etienne I, Henry
lMortgage

John
to David F. Cuex
Partial Release of Mortgage

JOB.
from David Francois Guex
Mortgage

Joseph

from Lazare D, Dalcour & E. Daleour

Mortgage

January £7th, 1842

Jenuary 5th, 1842

February 3rd, 1842

January 10th, 1842

Fenuary 19th, 1842

February 9th, 1842

F ebruary 28th, 1€42

I'arch 30th, 1842

Karch 30th, 1842

Mareh 15th, 1842

F ebruary 12th, 1842

February 17th, 1842

arch 18th, 1842

March Zznd, 1842

February 17th, 1842

February 17th, 1842

slareh 24th, 1842

Acts

32

46

17

53

79

125

126

103

60

69

107

113

68

67

117



Seghers,
Seghers,
lSeghers,
Seghers,
Soulie,
Soulie,
Soulle,
Souble,

Soulie,

Tervalon,
Tefvalon,
Tessard,
Thomaasin,
Tinchant,
Tinchent,
Tinchent,

Titrevilie,

Tivollier,

8 (Continued)

Theodere
to Adolphe Boulange

Lease

Theodore
to Mr. Julien Seghers

Mortgage

Theodore
to John McDonogh
Sale of Land

Julien
to Incien Mansion
Release of lMortgage

Luciemn
to Mrs. Marulle Dupart
Partial Release of loTtgage

Iucien & Norbert
to Manuel Moreau
Release of Mortgage

Bernard
to Severin Latapie
Mortgage

Buphrasie Heirs
from Christian Roseluis
Sale of Land

Nobert
from John Minturn
Sale of Property

z

Francois
to Miss Cecile Corbier
Sale of Slave

Francois
to Raymond Brule
Sale of Slave & Land

Ch. August
to Wid. Simon Debraux
Sale of Land & Sinde

M. L.
Alias Toynon
Inventory

Jacques
to Ch. Peter Plaideur
Transfer & Substitution

Jacques,
to Gaspard Cabouret
Sale of Property

Jacques
to Perique Macias
Sale of Property

Rugene
Act of Notoriety

Pierre
to Louise Tarlet
Lease Transfer

February 15th, 1842

March 19th, 1842

January 22nd, 1842

January 22nd, 1842

February 14th, 1842

Tanuary 1l4th, 1842

March lst, 10442

January 10th, 1842

Janusry 24th, 1842

Mareh 1lth, 1842

Mareh 1lth, 1842

February 4th, 1842

Narch 19th, 1842

February 16th, 1842

Jenuary 19th, 1842

January 15th, 1842

March 10th, 1842

January 22nd, 1842

Acts

64

110

22

21

62

10

8l

28

96

a7

47

109

66

16

12

93

26
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Tivollier,

Toussaint,

Tricou,

Vezien,

vidiechi,

vidicehi,

Vidicoki,

Vidicehi,

Vincent,

B A a1 Y 2

Bl o L

T (Continued)

Pierre
to Louise Tarlet
Sale of Restaurant

J. Baptist
to Laurent Felix Colomb

and Jos. Tholomie
Procuration

Pierre Joseph
Release of Mortgage

g

A

Pierre
from Nicolas Dantzer

Mortgage

Philip
from Michel D, Bringier
Sale of Land

Philippe
to Gabriel Christophe
Sale of Land

Philippe
from Gabriel Christophe
Sale of Land

FPhilippe
to Marthe Castanedo
Sale of Land

Jos,

to Widow J; B. Faure
Transfer of Credits

kil

I

-

S

January 22nd, 1842

lfarch 29th, 1842

January 4th, 1842

January 4th, 1842

February 2nd, 1842

February 2nd, 1842

March 1lth, 1842

March 22nd, 1842

March 9th, 1842

Acts

27

122

41

42

94

112

92



