INDEX

CHARLES V. FOULON

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANUARY 3rd, - MARCH 31st, 1842

ACTS 1 - 127 INC.

	<u>A</u>		Acts
Anselme,	J. B. to Francois M. Coiron et als Sale of Slave	February 8th, 1842	51
Alcindor,	Jos. from Marguerite Guillaume Mortgage	January 31st, 1842	4 0
Arnaud,	Jos. to Mrs. F. M. Bienvenu Division of Property	March 12th, 1842	100
Aubry,	Wid. Fort from Yorick Noel Sale of Land	January 28th, 1842	35
August,	Francois Revocation of Testament	March 24th, 1842	117
Auguste,	Family Meeting	February 5th, 1842	50
Azereto,	J. Baptist to Leon Costowich Release of Mortgage	February 12th, 1842	59
	<u>B</u>		
Barkley,	James from William Barkley Sale of Land	January 29th, 1842	37
Barkley,	William to James Barkley Sale of Land	January 29th, 1842	37
Benjamin,	Antoine to Bonne Lector Sale of Slave	January 19th, 1842	18
Bierre,	Francois to James Curley Sale of Land	January 31st, 184 2	38
Boudar,	Thomas to Michel D. Bringier Sale of Slave:	March 11th, 1842	95
Bringier,	Michel D. to Philippe Vidicchi Sale of Land	February 1st, 1842	41
Bringier,	Louis to Michel D. Bringier Mortgage	February 16th, 1842	65
Brule,	Raymond from Francois Cervalon Sale of Land & Slave	March 11th, 1842	. 97
Cohoused	<u>c</u>		
Cabouret,	Caspar to Francois Louis Beauvais Procuration	February 24th, 1842	73
Cabouret,	Gaspard Testament	January 21st, 1842	20
Cabouret,	Gaspard from Jacques Tinchant Sale of Property	January 19th, 1842	16

	C (Continued)		Acta
Caffin,	Eliza to Adolphe Pluche Sale of Slave	February 12th, 1842	58
Castanedo,	Marthe, to Giovanni Polessi Sale of Slave	March 22nd, 1842	111
Castanedo,	Marble from Philipp Vidichi Sale of Land	March 22nd, 1842	112
Chaudoir,	Pierre Deposit of Registration	March 14th, 1842	101
Cheval,	Widow P. to Slaves Emancipation	March 8th, 1842	89
Cheval,	Paul to Auguste Ferrand Mortgage	January 22nd, 1842	23
Cristophe,	Gabriel to Mr. Philippe Vidichi Sale of Land	March 11th, 1842	94
Christophe,	Gabriel from Philippe Vidichi Sale of Land	February 2nd, 1842	42
Costowich,	Leon to Jos. Sauvinet Mortgage	February 12th, 1842	60
Crevon,	Edouard from J. M. Caillaux Dupin Sale of Land	January 6th, 1842	5
Curley,	James from Francois Bierre Sale of Land	January 31st, 1842	38
	<u>D</u>		
Dalcour,	Pierre to Jos. Sauvinet Mortgage	March 18th, 1842	107
Dalcour,	Lazare D & Eulalie to Mr. Joseph Sauvinet Mortgage	March 24th, 1842	116
Dalcour,	Pierre from Charles Pinta Boulaire Sale of Land	January 27th, 1842	33
D'ambrogio,	Jos. to Adolph Ducas Sale of Slave	March 8th, 1842	90
D'ambrogio,	Jos. to Adolphe Ducas Cancellation of Sale	March 14th, 1842	102
Dantzer,	Nicolas to Pierre Vezien Mortgage	January 4th, 1842	3
de Beaumont,	Louis Frigant to Henry Leaumont Mortgage		
		January 31st, 1842	39

		D	(Continued)	Acts
Debraux,	Wid. Simon by Ch. A. Fessard Sale of Land & Slave			February 4th, 1842	47
Domere,	Francois to Wid. J. P. Lambert Sale of Property			January 24th, 1842	29
D'Ambrogio,	Jos. Succ. on to Charles Fieska Sale of Slave			March 22nd, 1842	113
Dupart,	Marcelle to Francois Bosson Release of Mortgage			January 25th, 1842	31
Dupeaux,	Pierre Syn. of Cred. to Nicola Gurlie Release of Mortgage			March 30th, 1842	124
Dupeux,	Pierre to Mr. Nicholas Gurlie Release of Mortgage			March 22nd, 1842	114
Dupeux,	Pierre et als to Parish Court Bond			February 9th, 1842	55
Dup in ,	Jean M. Caillaux to Edouard Crevon Sale of Land			January 6th, 1842	5
		E			
Emmerling,	Louis Syn. of to Succ. of Jos. D'ambr Release of Mortgage	ogi	.	March 7th, 1842	88
		F			
Ferrand,	Adelaide to Erasme Legoaster Dation en Payment			February 5th, 1842	4 9
Ferrand,	Adelaide to Erasme Legoaster Dation en Payment			February 25th, 1842	4 8
Ferrand,	Adelaide to Louis S ejour Dation en Payment			February 3rd, 1842	43
Ferrand,	Auguste from Paul Cheval Mortgage			January 22nd, 1842	23
Fitzwilliam,	Thomas to Jos. Sauvinet Sale of Property			March 15th, 1842	103
Flotte,	Alfred & Elina to Probate Court Spl. Mortgage			March 4th, 1842	86
Fonbene,	Ely. to F. Jartoux Mortgage			March 2nd, 1842	84
Fouche,	Nelson Synd. of to J. Jacques Montfort Sale of Land			March 29th, 1842	123

	F (Cont	inued)	Acts
Freeman,	Cheophilus to Alonzo D. Alexander Sale of Slave	January 3rd, 1842	1
Freret,	James P. to Miss Eleonore V. Rochelle Sale of Slave	March 9th, 1842	91
	<u>G</u>	•	
Garnier,	Lubin to Charles Gerard Release of Mortgage	January 15th, 1842	11
Gregoire,	Pierre J. Release of Mortgage	January 20th, 1842	19
Goudchaux,	Ernest Deposit of Registration	January 13th, 1842	8
Gregoire,	Jos. to Alexandre Marionneau Sale of Land	February 3rd, 1842	44
Gregoire,	Pierre J. to Vincent Drodelot Sale of Slave	January 22nd, 1842	24
Gueenard,	Charles to Mr. Therence Carriere Sale of Slave	March 17th, 1842	104
Guex,	David Francois to Jos. Sauvinet Mortgage	February 17th, 1842	67
Guillaume,	Marguerite to Jos. Alcindor Mortgage	January 31st, 1842	4 0
Guillaume,	Wid. J. to Albin Soulie Release of Mortgage	January 28th, 1842	1 0 36
Guinault,	St. Croix C. from Paul Lietand Mortgage	March 26th, 1842	120
	<u>H</u>		
Hanley,	John Inventory	January 13th, 1842	9
Hatcher,	Charles to Francois Snaer Sale of Slave	February 10th, 1842	86
Henry,	Etienne M. to Mr. Joseph Sauvinet Mortgage	March 22nd, 1842	
Henry,	François to Charles P. Plaideur Sale of Land	·	115
Huard,	J. S. to Peter James Redemption	February 18th, 1842	71
Huard, ·	J. S. to Peter James Sale & Retrocession	March 12th, 1842	98
:	a Retrocession	March 12th, 1842	99

	Ī		<u>Ac ts</u>
	<u>J</u>		
James,	P. Edward to A. Elise Huard His Wife Donation	March 26th, 1842	121
Jartoux,	F. from Kly Fonbene Mortgage	March 2nd, 1842	84
Jerome,	Succ. of from Francois Lacroix Mortgage	March 5th, 1842	87
	<u>K</u>		
Key,	Philip B. & H. Johnson to Lambeth Thompson & Co. Mortgage	February 12th, 1842	61
	<u>T</u>		
Lacroix,	Francois to Jerome Succ. ?ortgage	March 5th, 1842	87
Lambert,	Wid. J. B. from Francois Domerc Sale of Property	January 24th, 1842	29
Lambetts,	Thompson & Co. from Philip B. Key & H. Johnson Mortgage	February 12th, 1842	61
Lamothe,	Jean B. to J. Lamothe Mortgage	February 23rd, 1842	72
Lamothe,	F. B. to Jean Eamothe Declaration	February 26th, 1842	78
Larcheveque,	Wid. Jacques to Slave Emancipation	February 9th, 1842	54
Latapie,	Severin to Bernard Soulie Mortgage	March 1st, 1842	81
Leaumont,	Henry from L. Frigant de Beaumont Mortgage	January 31st, 18 4 2	39
Leblanc,	Eugene to Laurent Felix Colomb Sale of Slave	February 14th, 1842	63
Lefebvre,	Mrs. Jacques Testament	February 17th, 1842	70
LeRoux,	Euralice to Richard Charles Sale of Slave	January 24th, 1842	
Lieut ard,	Paul to St. Croix Casimir Guinault Mortgage		30
Lincoln	-	March 26th, 1842	120

	<u>L</u> (Continued)			Acts
Lincoln,	Rohn F. to Mr. Henry Briman Sale of Restaurant	March 18th, 1842		105
Lisbony,	Jos. to Ely Fonbene Partila Release of Mortgage	March 2nd, 1842		85
Lisbony,	Joseph to Jean Segassie & Palanne Release	January 27th, 1842		34
Lisbony,	Joseph to Wid. Santo Domingo Release	J anuary 7th, 1842		6
Loze,	Antoine et als to Pierre J. Gregoire Syn. of Cred. Bond	February 3rd, 1842		4 5
	<u>M</u>			
Macias,	Perique from Jacque Tinchant Sale of Property	Jnauary 15th, 1842		12
Mains,	Pierre to Jos Sauvinet Transfer of Credits	March 31st, 1842		127
Marigny,	Prosper Widow to Louis S. Amand Release	February 8th, 1842		52
Marionneau,	Alex from Joseph Gregoire Sale of Land	February 3rd, 1842		44
Martin,	Bonaventure to Guatave Saucier Mortgage	March 30th, 1842		126
Mathieu,	Ursule to Denis Prieur Procuration	February 25th, 1842		76
McDonough,	John from Theodore Seghers Sale of Land	January 22nd, 1842		22
Meek,	George W. to Michel D. Bringier Sale of Slave	F ebruary 12th, 1842		57
Menard,	Jean & Charles to Frederic Acher Sale of Slave	Janaury 19th, 1842		15
Metge,	Jean to Francois Goursac Sale of Slave	February 24th, 1842		
Michot,	Victor A. to Francois Prados Partial Acquittance	March 19th, 1842	*	74
Minturn,	John to Nobert Soulie Sale of Property			108
Montfort,	J. Jacques from Nelson Fouche Sale of Land	January 24th, 1842		28
	— — «— «—	March 29th, 1842		123

	<u>M</u>	(Continued)	Acts
Montamet,	Cabriel from Jos. Prados Sale of Land	March 2nd, 1842	83
Morin,	Merantine to Antoinette Dezoubry Sale of Slave	February 25th, 1842	75
Mulford,	William to Basil Russel Sale of Land <u>N</u>	February 28th, 1842	79
Noel,	Yorick to Wid. St. Fort Aubry Sale of Land	January 28th, 1842	35
No el,	Eliza to Pierre P. Letermelier Sale of Store	January 22nd, 1842	25
	<u>o</u>		
	<u>P</u>		
Percy,	Henriette to Pierre Palangue Mortgage	March 26th, 1842	118
Peyrou,	Silvain and L. Amedee Barjac Ratification	January 18th, 1842	14
Picou,	Theodule Inventory	February 28th, 1842	80
Pinta,	Charles Boilaire tooPierre Dalcour Sale of Land	January 27th, 1842	33
Plaideur,	Charles P. from Francois Henry Sale of Land	F e bruary 18th, 1842	41
Poulard,	Widow Francois to Community of Property Renonciation	M arc h 26th, 18 4 2	119
Poulard,	Widow Francois to The Community Property Renonciation	March 18th, 1842	
Poulard,	Francois Inventory	March 1st, 1842	106 82
Prados,	Jos. to Gabriel Montamet Sale of Land	March 2nd, 1842	07
Prieur,	Denis to Jean Arnoux Sub. of Procuration		83
Princiani,	Anselme Family Meeting	February 26th, 1842 January 15th, 1842	77 23
Probate	Court from Alfred & Elina Flotte Spl. Mortgage		
		···· - ···· - ···· - ···· · · · · · · ·	86

	<u>9</u>		Acts
	<u>R</u>		
Ramis,	Estephanie to John Mathews Lease	January 27th, 1842	32
Relf,	Samuel S. to Jean B. Quinones Release	January 5th, 1842	4
Remy,	Antoine Meeting of Creditors	February 3rd, 1842	46
Roselius,	Christian to Euphrasie Soulie Heirs Sale of Land	January 10th, 1842	7
Roux,	Leopold Family Meeting	January 19th, 1842	17
Rushton,	Dr. William to The Insurance of of La. Sale of Slave	February 9th, 1842	5 3
Russel,	Basil from W. Mulford Sale of Land	F ebruary 28th, 1842	79
	<u>s</u>		
Saucier,	Louise et als to Wid. Bonaventure Martin Acquittance	March 30th, 1842	125
Saucier,	Gustave from Bonaventure Martin Mortgage	March 30th, 1842	126
Sauvinet,	Jos. from Thomas Fitzwilliam Sale of Property	March 15th, 1842	103
Sauvinet,	Jos. from Leon Costowich Mortgage	F ebruary 12th, 1842	60
Sauvinet,	Jos. to Wid. Thomas Caldwell Partial Acquittance	February 17th, 1842	69
Sauvinet,	Jos. from Pierre Dalcour Mortgage	March 18th, 1842	107
Sauvinet,	Joseph from Etienne M. Henry Mortgage	March 22nd, 1842	115
Sauvinet,	John to David F. Guex Partial Release of Mortgage	February 17th, 1842	68
Sauvinet,	Jos. from David Francois Guex Mortgage	February 17th, 1842	67
Sauvinet,	Joseph from Lazare D. Dalcour & E. Dalcour Mortgage	• - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	٠, ا
· .	WOI OKARA	March 24th, 1842	117

	<u>s</u> (0	Continued)	Acts
Seghers,	Theodore to Adolphe Boulange Lease	February 15th, 1842	64
Seghers,	Theodore to Mr. Julien Seghers Mortgage	March 19th, 1842	110
Seghers,	Theodore to John McDonogh Sale of Land	January 22nd, 1842	22
Seghers,	Julien to Lucien Mansion Release of Mortgage	January 22nd, 1842	21
Soulie,	Lucien to Mrs. Marulle Dupart Partial Release of Mortga	age February 14th, 1842	62
Soulie,	Lucien & Norbert to Manuel Moreau Release of Mortgage	January 14th, 1842	10
Soulie,	Bernard to Severin Latapie Mortgage	March 1st, 1842	81
Soubie,	Euphrasie Heirs from Christian Roseluis Sale of Land	January 10th, 1842	7
Soulie,	Nobert from John Minturn Sale of Property	January 24th, 1842	28
	<u>T</u>		
Tervalon,	Francois to Miss Cecile Corbier Sale of Slave	March 11th, 1842	96
Tervalon,	Francois to Raymond Brule Sale of Slave & Land	March 11th, 1842	97
Tessard,	Ch. August to Wid. Simon Debraux Sale of Land & Skate	February 4th, 1842	47
Thomassin,	M. L. Alias Toynon Inventory	March 19th, 1842	109
Tinchant,	Jacques to Ch. Peter Plaideur Transfer & Substitution	Rohaman 2000 and	
Tinchent,	Jacques, to Gaspard Cabouret Sale of Property		66
Tinchant,	Jacques to Perique Macias Sale of Property	•	16
Titreville,	Eugene Act of Notoriety	Monoh 10th 1040	12 93
Tivollier,	Pierre to Louise Tarlet Lease Transfer	Tanuare 20m J. 2040	26

	T (Contin	ued)	Acts
Tivollier,	Pierre to Louise Tarlet Sale of Restaurant	January 22nd, 1842	27
Toussaint,	J. Baptist to Laurent Felix Colomb and Jos. Tholomie Procuration	March 29th, 1842	122
Tricou,	Pierre Joseph Release of Mortgage	January 4th, 1842	2
	<u>u</u>		
	<u> v</u>		
Vezien,	Pierre from Nicolas Dantzer Mortgage	January 4th, 1842	3
Vidicchi,	Philip from Michel D. Bringier Sale of Land	February 2nd, 1842	41
Vidicchi,	Philippe to Gabriel Christophe Sale of Land	February 2nd, 1842	42
Vidicuäi,	Philippe from Gabriel Christophe Sale of Land	March 11th, 1842	94
Vidicchi,	Philippe to Marthe Castanedo Sale of Land	March 22nd, 1842	112
Vincent,	Jos. to Widow J. B. Faure Transfer of Credits	March 9th, 1842	92
	<u>w</u>		

<u>x</u>